



GROUND VALUE



Simped Foods Pty Limited

ABN 69 000 709 160

PO Box 204, Caringbah, NSW 1495 Australia

Unit 2, 1 Marshall Road, Kirrawee, NSW 2232 Australia

Telephone: Aust. 02 9521 5384 Int. +61 2 9521 5384

Facsimile: Aust. 02 9542 3164 Int. +61 2 9542 3164

Doc No. 1

Page: 1/2

Revision: 11.4.24

Date: 8.5.23

## AVOCADO PUREE CHUNKY-BLEND

### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

A blend of avocado smooth with pieces to form a chunky puree.

### PRODUCT LISTING:

Avocado 98.5 %(combination of puree & or chunks/slices), salt, citric acid & ascorbic acid.

### CHEMICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Comply with the Australian Food Standards and New Zealand Food Standards Code.

Product is free of artificial preservatives, colourings and flavours.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION		
SERVE PER PACKAGE:		
SERVE SIZE:		
	PER SERVE	PER 100g
ENERGY		718kJ
PROTEIN		1.6g
FAT		15.5g
SATURATED FAT		3.8g
CARBOHYDRATE TOTAL		7.3g
SUGARS		0.8g
SODIUM		320mg

### MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Ecoli :< 3/g.

Salmonella: not detected in 25g.

Listeria Monocytogenes: not detected in 25g.

### GENETICALLY MODIFIED ORGANISM DECLARATION:

This product does not contain genetically modified material.

### PHYSICAL CRITERIA:

Good colour, texture and taste

**DRY MATTER:** 21%-35%

**° BRIX:** 8° - 11° Brix by Refractometer at 20° C

**PH:** Range between 4.1-4.5

**LABELLING REQUIREMENTS:**

Best before/contents & wt/company name & address.

**PACKAGING:**

Food grade polyethelene clip lock tubs in labeled new cartons.  
475g buckets

**STORAGE REQUIREMENTS:**

Freezer: < -18°C.

**SHELF LIFE:**

Freezer: 18 months.

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:**

Peru.

**APPLICATION/USAGE:**

As a stand alone product or as an ingredient in other food products.

**ALLERGEN DECLARATION:**

This product does not contain any mandatory allergens which need to be declared.

ALLERGENS	Name of Allergen	Specify % of derivative in product	Specify % in allergen derivative	DIRECT INGREDIENT		CROSS CONTAMINATION	
				Yes	No	Yes	No
Cereals containing gluten (i.e.wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt)					✓		✓
Crustaceans and products					✓		✓
Eggs and egg products					✓		✓
Fish and products					✓		✓
Peanuts and products					✓		✓
Soybeans and products					✓		✓
Milk and products					✓		✓
Nuts and products					✓		✓
Seasame seeds and products					✓		✓
Sulfur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations					✓		✓
Lupin & Lupin Products					✓		✓
Honey and Royal Jelly and products					✓		✓